PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Merge eMed, Inc.	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMICAS, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Walnut Ridge Drive	
City:	Hartland	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6685678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026436-9085-US01 #8021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Anderson
Signature:	/jodi anderson/
Date:	06/13/2013 PATENT

502382832 REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0390

Total Attachments: 4

source=13206255_Merge_eMed_Inc._--_AMICAS_Inc._[merger]#page1.tif source=13206255_Merge_eMed_Inc._--_AMICAS_Inc._[merger]#page2.tif source=13206255_Merge_eMed_Inc._--_AMICAS_Inc._[merger]#page3.tif source=13206255_Merge_eMed_Inc._--_AMICAS_Inc._[merger]#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0391

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CEDARA SOFTWARE (USA) LIMITED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MERGE EMED, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMICAS,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 6:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2684631 8100M

101246475

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8474297

DATE: 01-05-11

PATENT REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0392

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 12/29/2010 FILED 06:31 PM 12/29/2010 SRV 101246475 - 2684631 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
CEDARA SOFTWARE (USA) LIMITED
(a Delaware corporation)
AND
MERGE EMED, INC

MERGE EMED, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
WITH AND INTO
AMICAS, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

* * * * *

The undersigned corporation, AMICAS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

1. <u>Constituent Corporations</u>. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is set forth as follows:

Name

AMICAS, Inc.
Cedara Software (USA) Limited
Merge eMed, Inc.

State of Incorporation

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

- 2. <u>Approval of Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Name of Surviving Corporation. The corporation surviving the merger is AMICAS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation</u>. The Certificate of Incorporation of AMICAS, Inc. shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. <u>Document on File.</u> The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at: 900 Walnut Ridge Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53209.
- 6. <u>Copy To Be Furnished</u>. A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

DM_US 27227400-1,082984.0010

PATENT REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0393 7. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Delaware time on December 31, 2010.

DM_US 27227400-1 082984 0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 29 day of December, 2010, by a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation.

AMICAS, INC.

By: Mame: Ann G. Mayberry-French
Title: Corporate Secretary

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO EMED/CEDARA CERTIFICATE OF MERGER)

PATENT REEL: 030604 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 06/13/2013